

ITEM NO. 27

COURT NO. 4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s)..../2017

D. NO. 17615/2017

(Arising out of the common final impugned order dated 02.06.2017
in CRM-M No. 35316/2015 and 35948/2015 passed by the High Court
of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

MANI KANT GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DASS AND ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP on IA 47224/2017)

Date : 19/06/2017 This/These petition/petition(s) was/were
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. T.L. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is
granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, the direction issued by the
High Court in clause (ii) of the impugned order dated
02.06.2017, shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sharda Kapoor]
Assistant Registrar