

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL) NO...../2017
D.NO.18116/2017

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 02/06/2017
IN CRM-M NO.35316/2015 AND CRM-M NO.35948/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD KAPOOR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DASS AND ANR. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS]

Date : 27/06/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. T.L. Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is
granted.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
order and permission to file additional documents is
granted.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, the direction issued by the High Court in clause (ii) of the impugned order dated 02.06.2017 passed in CRM-M No.35316/2015 and CRM-M No.35948/2015 shall remain stayed.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Criminal)
No.4708-4709 of 2017 (@ D.No.17615/2017).

[VINOD LAKHINA]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR