

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).
4708-4709/2017

MANI KANT GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DASS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (CRL) NO. 4708-4709 OF 2017 MAY BE LISTED BEFORE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT, SINCE SERVICE OF NOTICE IS NOT COMPLETE.)

Date : 13-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service is deemed complete in respect of respondent Nos. 1 & 3 as they are served in the connected matter i.e. SLP(Cr)Nos.4777-SC8335 78/2017, but no one has entered appearance. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB